UNIVERSITY OF GOUR BANGA



[Established under the West Bengal Act. XXVI of 2007 and Recognized U/S 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act]

Office of the Registrar

★ Phone: 03512-223664 ★ URL: www.ugb.ac.in P.O.: Mokdumpur, Dist.: Malda, Pin – 732 103, West Bengal, India

Ref. No.: 084/UGB/DR-25 Date: 04.02.2025

Corrigendum Notice

This corrigendum is being issued in reference to e-NIQ No.: 063/UGB/DR-25, dated 31.01.2025, and E-Tender ID No. 2025_DHE_809997_1, published on 31.01.2025 on the official website wbtenders.gov.in, regarding the "Supply of Tiffin Packets for the Inauguration Program at the University of Gour Banga Campus."

All prospective bidders are hereby informed of a correction/revision in the estimated quantity of Tiffin packets to be supplied. The previously stated quantity of 200 (two hundred) units has been revised to 2000 (two thousand) units.

In view of this amendment, all interested bidders are requested to submit their quotations based on the revised quantity of 2000 units. This corrigendum shall be deemed an integral part of the original tender document, and all other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

For further clarifications, interested parties may refer to the original tender document or contact the relevant authority.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (A/c) UNIVERSITY OF GOUR BANGA MALDA (W.B.)

(Dr. Rajib Patitundi)

Deputy Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Gour Banga.
- 2. The Registrar (Addl. Charge), University of Gour Banga.
- 3. The Finance Officer, University of Gour Banga.
- 4. Notice Board.
- **5.** The University Website (<u>www.ugb.ac.in</u>).
- **6.** Office File.